OCEAN NETWORK EXPRESS

A=3v> FYRD=9 THZATL R Sv)0 A4t
T108-0075 RREFEX ERI1-8-15 WEIL

*R1 WC Local = California. Oregon, Washington. Arizona (by Truck). Nevada (by Truck). Baja California (Mexico). British Columbia (Canada)
*R2 Port CYLESIFERBIRINTT . SNIUIMECY or DoorEUICEINS T, #kiEioff dockiEfitoInterchange® Moy ) TOMIXNFAE TS BIHS(ICEREIREBDFET,

2019/9/1
R@EHFr—IK
BAF 2019/JUL/01 ~ 2019/SEP/30 2019/0CT/01 ~ 2019/DEC/31
Bunker Adjustment Factor Area 20' 40 40'HC 20' Reefer | HC Reefer 20’ 40 40'HC 20' Reefer | HC Reefer
WC Local *R1 $356.00 $396.00 $446.00 $356.00 $396.00 $378.00 $420.00 $473.00 $378.00 $420.00
( Can\a/gi;: IIF'? II a0) $584.00 $649.00 $730.00 $584.00 $649.00 $601.00 $668.00 $752.00 $601.00 $668.00
EC/EC IPI $689.00 $765.00 $861.00 $689.00 $765.00 $710.00 $789.00 $888.00 $710.00 $789.00
OBS 2019/JUL/01 ~ 2019/SEP/30 2019/0CT/01 ~ 2019/DEC/31
ONE Bunker Surcharge Area 20' 40' 40'HC 20' Reefer | HC Reefer 20" 40' 40HC 20' Reefer | HC Reefer
WC Local *R1 $67.00 $134.00 $134.00 $94.00 $188.00 $82.00 $164.00 $164.00 $115.00 $230.00
(Can\a/:;/i;: Ilgllﬁot:) $194.00 $388.00 $388.00 $221.00 $442.00 $206.00 $412.00 $412.00 $239.00 $478.00
EC/EC IPI $112.00 $224.00 $224.00 $178.00 $356.00 $138.00 $276.00 $276.00 $219.00 $438.00
ECA 2019/JUL/01 ~ 2019/SEP/30 2019/0CT/01 ~ 2019/DEC/31
ECA Regulation Surcharge Area 20' 40 40'HC 20' Reefer | HC Reefer 20' 40' 40'HC 20' Reefer | HC Reefer
wcC $23.00 $25.00 $28.00 $23.00 $25.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00
EC $4.00 $4.00 $5.00 $4.00 $4.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PSS 2019/Sep/15~
Peak Season Surcharge 20' 40 40'HC 20' Reefer HC Reefer
$720.00 $800.00 $900.00 $720.00 $800.00
BRS 2018/JUL/15 ~
Bunker Cost Recovery Surcharge 20" 40" 20'Reefer 40'Reefer
$50.00 $100.00 $90.00 $180.00 |OBSFEIEBAFEH LW ENTWSIGE XBRMRRNTT
CYR 2018/MAY/01 ~
Terminal Handling / Loading EQ Type 20" 40" AQ0'HC
DRY/RAD ¥32,000 ¥48,000 ¥48,000
RF/OT/FR ¥42,000 ¥60,000 ¥60,000
CML 2019/0CT/01 ~
Container Management Fee /Loading EQ Type 20" 40
DRY ¥800 ¥1,600
RF/OT/FR ¥1,000 ¥2,000
ALM 2019/MAY/05 ~
Alameda Corridor Charge EQ Type 20" 40" A0'HC
ALL $27.00 $56.00 $56.00 [LALB #Z(FIPI ICERBILMV=LFET
SLF 2019/MAY/01 ~
Container Seal Fee ¥800 / Container Flat Rack / Tank Zf&&&Y
boc 2019/MAY/01 ~2019/SEP/30 2019/0CT/01 ~
DOC Fee Origin ¥3780/BL (3534 E#¥280) | ¥3850/BL (5% 4 EFi¥350)
gzﬁer Security Charge $12.00 / Container
CDD $35.00 / Master BL SIBEEDRZ (EDI. FAX. eMail) [CHHDS T ERBILVELE T
Cargo Declaration Data Charge $35.00 /House BL  (AMSHRttARATIEIE) AMSE{EZNVOIRC B B TEMSN DG S TR EARINTT
CcbC 2019/APR/02 ~
CDD Correction Fee $50.00 / BL or House BL
IDD EQ Type 20' 40 40'HC
Intermodal Door Delivery Charge | | jve Reefer 44+ | $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 |Dry / Reefer As Dry®Door Delivery (CSR#VzUET
Live Reefer $270.00 - $300.00 |Live Reefer®Door Delivery ([CGEREVELET
ggnl?erator Unit at Destination $250.00 / Container SFRFEES Live Reefer [LEREVLLEY
BCT 2019/MAY/05 ~
Carbon Tax Surcharge CanadajE L USAE L
$22.00 / Container $13.00  /Container [Canadaiflf IPI (CERELVELET
TSD Norfolk $5.75 / Container
Terminal Security Charge Boston $6.00 / Container
Charleston $5.75 / Container
Jacksonville $6.25 / Container
New York $4.00 / Container
Savannah $6.25 / Container
Wilmington $6.20 / Container
Baltimore $12.25 / Container
PCT Canal 20' 40 40'HC
Panama Canal Transit Fee Panama $337.00 $337.00 $337.00
SCT Canal 20' 40 40'HC
Suez Canal Transit Fee Suez $65.00 $130.00 $130.00
HEA *R2 Area & Weight 20' 40
ez Wi STEET= AFTSE/TEL $300.00 $500.00




USA

Heavy Weight Surcharge Cargo Weight* (KT) Trigger

STATE
ALABAMA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
IDAHO
ILLINOIS
INDIANA
IOWA
KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA
NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON

PENNSYLVANIA

RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA

SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH
VERMONT
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA

WISCONSIN

WYOMING

| Non-Refrigerated Container

| 20°
17.33
16.97
17.79
17.24
17.79
17.24
17.24
17.33
17.33
16.79
17.24
17.24
17.79
17.79
17.79
17.24
17.24
17.33
17.24
17.24
17.79
17.79
17.79
17.79
17.79
17.79
17.24
17.24
17.24
17.24
17.33
17.79
17.24
17.24
16.79
17.24
17.24
17.33
17.79
17.33
17.24
17.79
17.79
17.33
17.79
17.33
17.79
17.79

40'
19.92
19.96
19.96
19.96
19.96
19.96
19.96
19.92

19.92
19.96
19.96
19.96
19.96
19.96
19.96
19.96
19.96
19.92
19.96
19.96
19.96
19.96
19.96
19.96
19.96
19.96
19.96
19.96
19.96
19.96
19.92
19.96
19.96
19.96
19.96
19.92
19.96
19.92
19.96
19.92
19.96
19.96
19.96
19.92
19.96
19.92
19.96
19.96

40'HC
19.78
19.83
19.83
19.83
19.83
19.83
19.83
19.78
19.78
19.83
19.83
19.83
19.83
19.83
19.83
19.83
19.83
19.78
19.83
19.83
19.83
19.83
19.83
19.83
19.83
19.83
19.83
19.83
19.83
19.83
19.78
19.83
19.83
19.83
19.83
19.78
19.83
19.78
19.83
19.78
19.83
19.83
19.83
19.78
19.83
19.78
19.83
19.83

45'
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97
18.97

“Cargo Weight” shall be calculated based on all items loaded into a container,
including all materials utilized to support, secure, and protect cargo such as packaging, pallets, or dunnage.

| Refrigerated |
| 20 40'HC |
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
1584 17.83
15.84 17.83
1584 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
1584 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
15.84 17.83
1584 17.83



Hhr5
Heavy Weight Surcharge Cargo Weight Trigger

All amounts below are in Metric Tons (MT)

1) For Door Delivery

|20 40" 40HC 45 |

CANADA 21.55 25.63 25,5 24.64
CANADA (SPRING THAW) 19.06 23.59 22.91 24.64

1) For CY Delivery

| 20" 40" 40'HC 45 |

INTRA CANADA 215 27.2 27.2 27.2
CANADA TO UNITED STATES 21.5 21.7 21.7 21.7




